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We've partnered with Delta Dental to offer affordable dental

coverage that includes the nation’s largest dental

Benefits

networks.

MyPriority
Delta Dental — Standard

MyPriority
Delta Dental — Enhanced

Per member per month (SPMPM)

$28.64

$38.94
You pay

Annual deductible

Benefits

Exams, cleanings — limit two per year
Fluoride treatments — up to age 14 and limit one per year
Emergency treatment — to temporarily relieve pain

X-rays — limit one per 24 months

Sealants to prevent decay of permanent molars —
to age nine on first molars and age 14 on second molars,
limit one per lifetime

Oral surgery services, extractions and dental surgery —
includes preoperative and postoperative care

Minor restorative services (like fillings) —
to repair teeth damaged by disease or injury

Endodontics (like root canals) —
to treat teeth with diseased or damaged nerves

Periodontics — used to treat diseases of the gums
and supporting structures of the teeth

Bridges, dentures, implants, crowns

Orthodontic diagnostic procedures —
to age 19, $1,500 per person per lifetime

Annual benefit maximum

$50 per person on the plan,
$150 per family

50%, after deductible”
50%, after deductible”
50%, after deductible”

50%, after deductible”
50%, after deductible”

Not covered

None

0%
0%
20%
20%

20%

25%"
25%"
50%"

50%"
50%™

50%™

Maximums apply per individual for preventive, basic and major dental

$1,000 per person
on the plan

$1,500 per person
on the plan

treatment. Maximums for orthodontic services are calculated separately.

*There is a 12-month waiting period on oral surgery, minor restorative, periodontics, endodontics, relines and repairs, other basic, major restorative,
prosthodontic and implant services. Waiting periods can be waived for all services if the enrollee was covered at least 12 months under an immediately

preceding dental plan.

**There is a six-month waiting period on oral surgery, minor restorative, periodontics, endodontics, relines and repairs, other basic, major restorative,
prosthodontic, implant and orthodontic services. Waiting periods can be waived for all services if the enrollee was covered at least 12 months under

an immediately preceding dental plan.

©2022 Priority Health 171036R 07/22



