

## My**Priority**Delta Dental Plans



We've partnered with Delta Dental to offer affordable dental coverage that includes the nation's largest dental networks.

Benefits	My <b>Priority</b> Delta Dental — Standard	My <b>Priority</b> Delta Dental — Enhanced
Plan cost		
Per member per month (\$PMPM)	\$28.64	\$38.94
		You pay
Annual deductible	\$50 per person on the plan, \$150 per family	None
Benefits	You pay	You pay
Exams, cleanings — limit two per year	0%	0%
Fluoride treatments — up to age 14 and limit one per year	0%	0%
Emergency treatment — to temporarily relieve pain	20%	20%
X-rays — limit one per 24 months	20%	20%
Sealants to prevent decay of permanent molars — to age nine on first molars and age 14 on second molars, limit one per lifetime	20%	20%
Oral surgery services, extractions and dental surgery — includes preoperative and postoperative care	50%, after deductible*	25%**
Minor restorative services (like fillings) — to repair teeth damaged by disease or injury	50%, after deductible*	25%**
Endodontics (like root canals) — to treat teeth with diseased or damaged nerves	50%, after deductible*	50%**
Periodontics — used to treat diseases of the gums and supporting structures of the teeth	50%, after deductible*	50%**
Bridges, dentures, implants, crowns	50%, after deductible*	50%**
Orthodontic diagnostic procedures — to age 19, \$1,500 per person per lifetime	Not covered	50%**
Annual benefit maximum		
Maximums apply per individual for preventive, basic and major dental treatment. Maximums for orthodontic services are calculated separately.	\$1,000 per person on the plan	\$1,500 per person on the plan

<sup>\*</sup>There is a 12-month waiting period on oral surgery, minor restorative, periodontics, endodontics, relines and repairs, other basic, major restorative, prosthodontic and implant services. Waiting periods can be waived for all services if the enrollee was covered at least 12 months under an immediately preceding dental plan.

<sup>\*\*</sup>There is a six-month waiting period on oral surgery, minor restorative, periodontics, endodontics, relines and repairs, other basic, major restorative, prosthodontic, implant and orthodontic services. Waiting periods can be waived for all services if the enrollee was covered at least 12 months under an immediately preceding dental plan.